CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

**		С	Ŕ	с	Ľ	с	С	
SALES TAX SAVINGS *		00.0\$	00.0\$	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$702.14	\$0.00	\$702.14
EXPLANATION (see attached)	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 11/5/2013 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	Reverses Direct Material Puchase Order, CO #30, crediting the 3M Library Book Detection System back to the Construction Manager's GMP Contract.	\$29,371,056.15 Add-back unused portion of the Technical Glass Direct Material Purchase Order to closeout the purchase order.	\$6,298,210.33 Add labor, material & equipment to install modifications to the fire line & portable water line.	Reconcile final contract amount.	DPO: Canam Steel Corp (metal roof deck materials)	\$29,786.00 Deductive change order to reconcile the final contract amount.	TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:
REVISED AMOUNT	OR APPROVAL AND	\$29,360,605.07	\$29,371,056.15	\$6,298,210.33	\$22,862.25	\$254,499.86	\$29,786.00	
CHANGE	ERS PRESENTED F	\$19,014.14	\$10,451.08	\$0.00	(\$24,748.75)	(\$11,571.14)	(\$3,242.00)	(\$10,096.67)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	ICES CHANGE ORD	\$29,341,590.93	\$29,360,605.07	\$6,298,210.33	\$47,611.00	\$266,071.00	\$33,028.00	
CO#	N SERV	205	206	32	~	~	~	
CONTRACTOR CO#	JF CONSTRUCTION	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Jon F. Swift, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	
PROJECT	SUMMARY (Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	Booker Middle School - HVAC Renovation	Cranberry Elementary School Portable Installation	North Port High School Wrestling Building	North Port High School Wrestling Building Preconstruction Services	

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (32)

ITEM 1)	Description:	This Change Order is a \$0 cost Change Ord Requirements and Allowances in the Control included back-up documentation for details.				
	<u>Reason for Change:</u>	This no cost Change Order adjusts the individu to reflect allocated revisions to the project. Thi Contract Between Owner and Construction M Cost of the Work Plus a Fee with a Negotiated	is Change Order is per Article 15.2 of the Manager where the Basis of Payment is			
	Cost of Change:	\$0.00				
TOTAL COST: \$0.00						
Total Direct N	Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$1,584,477.75 4.21%					
Total Tax Savings to date as a resu		It of Direct Material Purchases:	\$95,868.67			
Change Orde	ers to date and % of or	iginal contract:	\$6,605,836.75			
SUBMITTED	BY:	F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=School Board Sarasota County, ou=CSD, email=ernest_dubose@sarasota.k12.fl.us, cr Date: 2013.10.15.17:43:15-04'00' F. DuBose II, Project Manager	DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Bourd, ou=Construction Services,			
Is this a Desi	gn/Build continuing co	ntract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter t	this C.O. amount here: = \$			

MAIA° Document G701[™] – 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 032	OWNER: 🛛
Booker Middle School Renovations 2250 Myrtle Street	DATE: 10/9/2013	
Sarasota, Florida 34234		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796	FIELD:
Jon F. Swift, Inc. 2221 8th Street Sarasota, Florida 34237	CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives) Zero cost change order adjusting the General Requirements and Allowances in the Control Estimate as of September 30th, 2013.

The original Contract Sum was	\$ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$ 4,925,490.33
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	\$ 6,298,210.33
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$ 6,298,210.33
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.	

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name)	Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	Sarasota County School Board OWNER (Firm name) 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida 34240	
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34	2237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237		
ADDRESS Todd M. Swe DN: cn=Todd	et Dis cn=Jason F. Swift, M g=Jon F. Swift, Inc., ou,	ADDRESS Mark Smith Smith and a strand Control School Smith and Annual Control School Smith and Smith	
BY (Signature) Sparkman	BT (Signature) Date: 2013.10.09 14:08:11	BY (Signature)	
Todd M. Sweet M.	Jason F. Swift, President	Mark Smith, Director	
email=tswee etsparkman.c		Construciton Services Department	
(Typed name) SWEEL (=US Date: 2013.1(16:30:32-04%)		(Typed name)	
DATE	DATE	DATE	

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (205)

ITEM 1)	Description:	This change order reverses Direct Material Purchase Order: Change Order #30, crediting the cost of the 3M Library Book Detection System back to the Construction Manager's GMP Contract.			
	<u>Reason for Change:</u>	The Direct Material Purchase Ord Book Detection System was select \$20,347.76 was created by Chang	ted by the SC	CSB Media Specialist and a	
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$19,014.14		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$19,014.14		
TOTAL COS	Т:	ADD:	\$19,014.14		
Total Direct N	laterial Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of original c	ontract:	\$11,476,701.41	28.75%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	It of Direct Material Purchases:		\$689,669.20	
Change Orde	ers to date and % of or	iginal contract:		\$1,644,111.01	4.118%
SUBMITTED	DT.	F. DuBose II Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II, o=5 County, ou=CSD, email=ernest, Date 2013.1015 123410 or 90 Date 2013.10	chool Board of Sarasota _dubose@sarasota.k12.fl.us, o'	Mark Smith	igitally signed by Mark Smith N: cn=Mark Smith, 0=5arasota County chool Board, ou=Construction Services, mail-mark Smithip sarasotacountyschools.n c, e=US ate: 2013.10.16 13:44:12-0400'
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$					

AIA[°] Document G701[™] – 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 205	OWNER: 🕅
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	DATE: July 3, 2013	ARCHITECT:
3201 North Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34234		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040	FIELD: 🔀
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011	OTHER:
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives) Reversal of OCO #30 - 3M Library Book Detection System PO \$19,014,14

The original Contract Sum was	\$ 39,925,142.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$ -10.583.551.07
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	\$ 29.341.590.93
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ 19.014.14
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$ 29,360,605.07

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St. Petersburg, FL 33704

ADDRESS BY (Signature

Steve Johnson

(Typed name) DATE

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida 34240 ADDRESS

BY (Signature)

Brett Raymaker. <u>Project Manager</u> (Typed name)

DATE

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota. Florida 34231 ADDRESS

Mark Smith Markets of Smith

BY (Signature)

Mark Smith, Director Construction Services Department (Typed name)

1

DATE

AIA Document G701TM – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA[®] Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA[®] Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA software at 12:35:29 on 07/03/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is not for resale. User Notes: (926429543)

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (206)

ITEM 1)	Description:	Add-back the \$9,859.51 unused portion of the Technical Glass Direct Material Purchase Order to closeout the purchase order.			
	<u>Reason for Change:</u>	The remaining funds allocated to tax savings of \$591.57.	purchase the material were not needed. This will reverse a		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$10,451.08		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$10,451.08		
TOTAL COS	т:	ADD:	\$10,451.08		
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$11,466,889.07 28.72%					
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	It of Direct Material Purchases:	\$689,030.46		
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$1,644,111.01 4.118%					
SUBMITTED	BY:	F. DuBose II pigitally signed by Ernest DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Sarasota County, ou=CSD emäll=ernest_dubose@sa Date: 2013.10.16 12:39:29 nest F. DuBose II, Project Ma	e II, o=School Board of D, sarasota.k12.fl.us, c=US 9-0400'		
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X_ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$					

AIA° Document G701[™] – 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 206	OWNER: 🖂
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical Construction Phase	DATE: July 18, 2013	ARCHITECT: 🔀
3201 North Orange Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34234		CONTRACTOR: 🛛
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059/28040	FIELD: 🔀
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Sarasota, Florida	CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2011 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives) Add back for unused portion of PO 21203607 - Technical Glass \$9,859.51 Tax \$ 591.57

The original Contract Sum was	\$ 39.925.142.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$ -10,564,536.93
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was	\$ 29,360,605.07
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ 10,451.08
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	\$ 29.371.056.15

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/Fawley Bryant	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2714 Dr. Martin Luther King St., N., St.	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N.	1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota,
Petersburg, FL-33704	Sarasota, Florida 34240 🧷	Florida 34231
ADDRESS	ADDRESS Bell Roy la	ADDRESS Mark Smith
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Steve Johnson	Brett Raymaker.	Mark Smith, Director
	Project Manager	Construction Services Department
(Typed name)	(Typed name) /	(Typed name)
7 19 13	7/18/13	
DATE	DATE	DATE

AIA Document G701TM - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Toraties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA[®] Document, or any portion of it may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be presected to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA software at 11:40:40 on 07/18/2013 under Order No.6479330446_1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is not for resale. User Notes: (1681338420)

PROJECT NAME: CRANBERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PORTABLE INSTALLATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)

ITEM 1)	Description:	Reconcile final contract amount				
	Reason for Change:	The project has reached fin cost for the project.	al completion.	This change	order reconcile	s the final
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$24,748.75)			
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$24,748.75)			
TOTAL COS	T:	DEDUCT:	(\$24,748.75)			
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$0.00 0.00%					0.00%	
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	It of Direct Material Purchases		\$0.0	0	
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -\$24,748.75 -5			-51.981%			
SUBMITTED	BY:	Digitally signed by Mark Smith DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Saras o=Construction Service, Date: 2013.10.03 11:04:34 -04 Smith, Director	ota County School Board, countyschools.net, c=US			
Is this a Desi	an/Build continuina co	ntract project? Yes No X	/ If Yes, ente	r this C.O. am	ount here: = \$	



5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N Sarasota, FL 34240 Ph : 941-366-3116

Change Order

Project:

1-13054 SBSC - Cranberry Summer Port 2775 Shalimar Terr North Port, FL 34286

To Contractor:

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows: Owner Change Order 1- Cost Reconciliation

1 Owner Change Order 1- Reconciliation

\$-24,748.75

The original Contract Amount was	\$47,611.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$0.00
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was	\$47,611.00
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$-24,748.75
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be	\$22,862.25

Change Order: 1

Architect's Project:

Date: 10/2/2013

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N Sarasota, FL 34240

Not Applicable

(Signature)

By Date

0	786
(Sigi	nature)
1	Taylor Aultman
By	1. 1. 1. 2
Date	

OWNER School Bd. of Sarasota County 1960 Landings Boulevard Sarasota, FL 34231

Mark Smith Determines Marks Courty out-Construction Statute, Courty out-Construction Structure, Courty out-Construction Structure, Courty out-Construction Structure, Courty Cate, 2011 (2012) 2013 64110

(Signature)

By Date

PROJECT NAME: NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL WRESTLING BUILDING

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

ITEM 1)	Description:	Deduct the cost of the metal roof deck materials supplied by Canam Steel Corp. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.			
	<u>Reason for Change:</u>	School Board from the con realize a savings on these ma	he value of materials to be purchased directly by the struction contract. This allows the School Board to aterials. A purchase order will be written directly to the total the same amount as the change order less the s of \$702.14 will be realized.		
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$11,571.14)		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$11,571.14)		
TOTAL COST:		DEDUCT:	(\$11,571.14)		
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$10,869.00 -4.35%					
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	lt of Direct Material Purchases:	\$702.14		
Change Orders to date and as a %		of original contract:	\$0.00 0.000%		
SUBMITTED	And the second sec	Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=CSD, ou=SBSC, email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountysch ools.net, c=US Date: 2013.10.03 08:06:48 -04'00' Uffard, Project Manager	Digitally signed by Mark Smith Dh: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services, email=mark.smitheyarasotacounty:choo s.met; c=US Date: 2013.10.03 06:11:26-04'00'		
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: (\$11,571.14)					

AIA° Document G701[™] – 2001

Change Order

	PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001	OWNER:	
	North Port High School Wrestling	DATE: September 30, 2013	ARCHITECT:	
	Building 6400 W. Price Blyd.			
	North Port, Florida 34291		FIELD:	
	TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:		
	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: September 23, 2013	OTHER:	
	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		
	THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLO (Include, where applicable, any undispute) Deductive Change order for Owner paid m Canam Steel Corporation Sales Tax \$10,869.00 \$702.14	d amount attributable to previously executed Con naterials plus Sales Tax:	nstruction Change Directives)	
	The original Guaranteed Maximum Price		\$ 266,071.00	
	The net change by previously authorized C		\$ <u>0.00</u> \$ <u>266,071.00</u>	
	The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to the Guaranteed Maximum Price will be c	this Change Order was lecreased by this Change Order in the amount of		
	The new Guaranteed Maximum Price incl		\$ 254,499.86	
	The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 27, 2013.			
	been authorized by Construction Change I	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Directive until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Chang	d upon by both the Owner and	
	NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.		
	Fawley Bryant Architects	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	School Board of Sarasota County	
	ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	
	5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Suite 300, Sarasota, Florida 34240	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, Florida 34240	1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida 34231	
	ADDRESS	ADDRESS	ADDRESS	
		Bygen USen - Die Ster berner wie Ster Die Ster Berner wie Ster - Die Ster Berner wie in Charge and the Ster Charge and the Ste	Mark Smith	
	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	
	James Dickason	Benjamin W. Sasse	Mark D. Smith	
	Project Architect (Typed name)	Sr. Project Manager (Typed name)	Director Construction Services (Typed name)	
	Tryben name)	(xypea name)	(1)pen manoj	
	DATE	DATE	DATE	

PROJECT NAME: NPHS WRESTLING BUILDING PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:

November 5, 2013

ITEM 1)	Description:	Deductive change order to reconcile the final contract amount.			
	Reason for Change:	Credit the cost for SWFWMD permitting which was not required.			
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$3,242.00)	·	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$3,242.00)		
TOTAL COS	т:	DEDUCT:	(\$3,242.00)		
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of original	contract:	\$0.00	0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result		It of Direct Material Purchases:	E	\$0.00	
Change Orde	ers to date and as a %	of original contract:	C	-\$3,242.00	-9.816%
SUBMITTED	BY:	Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=SCSB, ou=CSD, email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountysch ools.net, c=US Date: 2013.10.07 10:19:54 -04'00'		Mark Smith	Digitally signed by Mark Smith DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services, email=mark.smith@sarasotacountysch ools.net, c=US Date: 2013.10.07 13:19:10-04'00'
Is this a Desi	ign/Build continuing cor	ntract project? Yes X_ No_ /	If Yes, enter th	nis C.O. amount her	re: (\$3,242.00)

■AIA[°] Document G701[™] – 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001	OWNER:
North Port High School Wrestling Bldg. Preconstruction	DATE: October 7, 2013	ARCHITECT:
6400 W. Price Blvd.		CONTRACTOR:
North Port, Florida 34291		FIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: Fawley Bryant Architecture	OTHER:
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: March 28, 2013	
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Sarasota, Florida 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives) Credit cost for SWFWMD permitting not required.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was	\$ 33,028.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was	\$ 33,028.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ 3,242.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be	\$ 29,786.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N	William Could Construction La	School Board of Sarasota County	
Fawley Bryant Architects ARCHITECT (Firm name)	Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Suite 300, Sarasota, Florida 34240	5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, Florida 34240	1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida 34231	
ADDRESS	ADDRESS Bryandlegene Die mit henrie is han Bryandlegene Die mit henrie is han beine in the second se	ADDRESS Mark Smith	
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature) Benjamin W. Sasse	BY (Signature) Mark D. Smith	
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	
DATE	DATE	DATE	

DATE